FEATURES
1
2
3
4
5
6

The SN74LVC373A is fully specified for partial-power-down applications using Ioff. The Ioff circuitry disables the
outputs, preventing damaging current backflow through the device when it is powered down.
ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
TA PACKAGE (2) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING
SOIC – DW Reel of 2000 SN74LVC373AQDWREP C373AEP
–40°C to 125°C
TSSOP – PW Reel of 2000 SN74LVC373AQPWREP C373AEP
–55°C to 125°C SSOP – DB Reel of 2000 SN74LVC373AMDBREP C373AEP
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
website at www.ti.com.
(2) Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines are available at
Please be aware that an important notice concerning availability, standard warranty, and use in critical applications of Texas
Instruments semiconductor products and disclaimers thereto appears at the end of this data sheet.
PRODUCTION DATA information is current as of publication date. Copyright © 2003–2007, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Products conform to specifications per the terms of the Texas
Instruments standard warranty. Production processing does not
necessarily include testing of all parameters.
DESCRIPTION/ORDERING INFORMATION (CONTINUED)
OE
To Seven Other Channels
1
11
3
2
LE
1D
C1
1D
1Q
SN74LVC373A-EP
OCTAL TRANSPARENT D-TYPE LATCH
WITH 3-STATE OUTPUTS
SCAS737C–NOVEMBER 2003–REVISED MARCH 2007
To ensure the high-impedance state during power up or power down, OE should be tied to VCC through a pullup
resistor; the minimum value of the resistor is determined by the current-sinking capability of the driver.
Inputs can be driven from either 3.3-V or 5-V devices. This feature allows the use of this device as a translator in
a mixed 3.3-V/5-V system environment.
FUNCTION TABLE
(each latch)
INPUTS OUTPUT
QOE LE D
L H H H
L H L L
L L X Q0
H X X Z
LOGIC DIAGRAM (POSITIVE LOGIC)
2 Submit Documentation Feedback
Absolute Maximum Ratings (1)
Recommended Operating Conditions (1)
SN74LVC373A-EP